(Rev. 0-93)	ORM PTO-1594 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEFT Rev. 8-93)	
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 L ,galStar	25-1999	VEC-63745
TMOS/REVIOS Tab settings → → ▼ ▼	ONLI TROU RUETO RIVE TERRI VEN CON	▼ ▼
`To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	ched origin	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 101	074698 s of receivi	ng party(ies):
Surfline, Inc.	Names G G W	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnershi ☒ Corporation-State California ☐ Other ☐ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: 6-8-99 ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐	Street Address: 300 Pacific Coty: Huntington Beach City: Huntington Beach Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other	Coast Highway, Suite 310 State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: 92648
Execution Date: February 16, 1999	(Designation is attached. (Designations must be a separate doc Additional name(s) & address(es) attached.	ument from Assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Regi	
75/668,868		
		06-08-1999
		U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #01
Additional numbers	s attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications registrations involved:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Suzanne J. Heeg	registrations involved:	
	l .	
Name: <u>Suzanne J. Heeg</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
Name: <u>Suzanne J. Heeg</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
Name: Suzanne J. Heeg Internal Address: Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be charged	\$ \$40.00
Name: Suzanne J. Heeg Internal Address: Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton Street Address: 333 South Hope Street, 48th Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90071	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number:	to deposit account
Name: Suzanne J. Heeg Internal Address: Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton Street Address: 333 South Hope Street, 48th Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90071 DO NO.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number:	\$ \$40.00
Name: Suzanne J. Heeg Internal Address: Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton Street Address: 333 South Hope Street, 48th Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90071 DO NO M6/25/1999 DMGUYEN 00000089 191853 75668668 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Suzanne J. Heeg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number: 19-1853	to deposit account 40E
Name: Suzanne J. Heeg Internal Address: Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton Street Address: 333 South Hope Street, 48th Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90071 DO NO M6/25/1999 DIGUYEN 00000089 191853 75668868 11 FC:481 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Suzanne J. Heeg Name of Person Signing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number: 19-1853	to deposit account 40E attached copy is a true copy

REEL: 001917 FRAME: 0618

Trademark Assignment

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") made as of the day of <u>Jefrusy</u>, 1999 by and between Surfline, Inc., ("Assignor"), and Sean Collins ("Assignee"), both having a place of business at Suite 310, 300 Pacific Coast Highway, Huntington Beach, California.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark "Surfline," together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with meteorological information services, namely, providing surfers, marine interests and the general public with surf condition forecasts, tidal information and weather conditions by telephone, facsimile, radio, television, printed publications and global computer information networks in connection with which the Mark is used ("the Services"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor and Assignee, in consideration of the mutual agreements herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, acknowledged by each of them to be satisfactory and adequate, do hereby agree as follows:

1. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers,

-1-

and contributes to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark. together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Services with which the Marks is used and for which an application has been made to register the Mark; (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Mark, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Mark; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark.

- 2. Assignor further conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to Assignee all rights in the trade dress, labels, and designs associated with the Mark.
- Assignor further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, 3. forms, and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title, and interest in the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed under seal and delivered this Agreement, as of the day and year first above written.

Surfli	ne I	ne
Juilli	uv, 1	.110.

By: Sean Collins

By: Sean Collins

Date: 2/16/99

RECORDED: 06/08/1999

Title: President

Date: 2/16/99

Sean Collins